

PRESS RELEASE

Hamburg/Münster, 10 January 2023

DZ HYP issues green dual tranche of 1 billion euros

- » Green Mortgage Pfandbriefe for 3 years and 10 years
- » Volume per term: 500 million euros
- » 45 per cent ESG investors

On Monday, 9 January 2023, DZ HYP successfully issued two green benchmark bonds on the market as part of a dual tranche. The proceeds raised will be used to finance sustainable real estate in Germany in a targeted manner. With this transaction, DZ HYP continues its path towards becoming a permanent issuer of sustainable bonds...

The transaction was supported by a syndicate consisting of Crédit Agricole, Danske Bank, DZ BANK, Intesa Sanpaolo, Nord LB and UniCredit.

Following the announcement of the transaction last Friday, the order book was opened on Monday morning with a spread for the three-year tranche of +1 basis point and +16 basis points for the ten year over mid swap. Thanks to very strong and steady investor demand, the combined books grew to over 5.3 billion euros. The final spreads were set at -4 basis points for three years and +13 basis points for ten years due to the oversubscription of both tranches. Both bonds carry a coupon of 3 per cent.

With a share of approx.. 45 per cent, ESG investors made a significant contribution to the success of this transaction. The largest share of overall investors came from



Germany, at around 68 per cent. There was also strong demand from the Benelux countries with 13 per cent. In addition, investors from Austria and Switzerland together accounted for 8 per cent and from Scandinavia for 5 per cent.

"In the previous year, we have increased our dedication towards sustainable real estate financing. The success of our Green Dual Tranche proves that investors appreciate our commitment and entrust us with their funds for a sustainable transformation of the real estate sector. This encourages us to continue on our current path", said Dr Georg Reutter, Chairman of the Management Board of DZ HYP.

About DZ HYP AG

DZ HYP is a leading provider of real estate finance in Germany as well as a centre of competence for public-sector clients within the Volksbanken Raiffeisenbanken Cooperative Financial Network. DZ HYP provides its clients and business partners with a comprehensive range of products and services from its three business divisions: Corporate Clients, Retail Customers, and Public Sector. The Bank's nationwide presence comprises two Head Offices (Hamburg and Munster), plus Regional Centres in Germany's main cities and Regional Offices across Germany. Please visit www.dzhyp.de/en for more information.

DZ HYP contacts

Julia Jordan
Head of Communications and Marketing
20095 Hamburg, Germany
Telephone: +49 40 3334-2583
julia.jordan@dzhyp.de

Nicole John Head of Strategic Funding & Investor Relations 20095 Hamburg, Germany Telephone: +49 40 3334-2779 nicole.john@dzhyp.de

